
Wachusett Kennel Club

Saturday, September 24, 2016

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

4 8Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Gale, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXPA

4002 Glory, Chihuahua, Carole A. BolanAXPA

4003 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAXPB

4004 Pixie, Maltese, Judy PawsonAXPB

4005 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

4006 Clover, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAXPB

4007 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXPB

4008 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXPB

8 20Jump Height = # of dogs

8021 Simi, Beagle, Pamela WoodesAXPA

8001 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXA

8002 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXA

8017 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPB

8018 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAXPB

8019 Lacy, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraffAXPB

8003 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8004 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8005 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8006 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXB

8007 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen BurkeAXB

8008 Izzy, Chihuahua, Kelley TrombleyAXB

8009 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXB

8010 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXB

8011 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8012 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8013 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Gary LazarusAXB

8014 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXB

8015 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8016 Emily, Russell Terrier, Lisa MaloneyAXB

12 15Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAXPA

12013 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXPB

12014 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXPB

12015 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAXPB

12001 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12002 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12003 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12004 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXB

12005 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXB

12006 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12007 Kaylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth  McGoughAXB

12008 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXB

12009 Zu, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraffAXB

12010 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryAXB

12011 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

16 30Jump Height = # of dogs

16020 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPA

16001 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXA

16002 Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXA

16003 Spring, All American, Susan HouleAXA

16004 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielAXA

16021 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXPB

16022 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16023 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

16025 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXPB

16026 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16028 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16029 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXPB

16030 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXPB

16031 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXPB

16033 Eero, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia GillilandAXPB

16005 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16006 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXB

16007 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16008 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXB

16009 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16010 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXB

16011 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXB

16012 Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXB

16013 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXB

16014 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXB

16015 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXB

16016 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16017 Vinny, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXB

16018 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

16019 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXB

20 31Jump Height = # of dogs
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Wachusett Kennel Club
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20017 Mayhem, Doberman Pinscher, Rebecca GuaraldoAXPA

20018 Sammy, Alaskan Malamute, Gail LawsonAXPA

20001 Fred, Border Collie, Lisa MaturoAXA

20002 Carley, Golden Retriever, Lori  Vought-NicklinAXA

20003 Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy RobinsonAXA

20004 Annie, American Staffordshire Terrier, Marlene 

Groman

AXA

20019 Brady, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAXPB

20020 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20021 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAXPB

20022 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAXPB

20023 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20025 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXPB

20026 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20027 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXPB

20028 Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia InnesAXPB

20029 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXPB

20030 Coco, German Shorthaired Pointer, Donna CupkaAXPB

20070 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20005 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20006 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20007 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXB

20008 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXB

20009 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXB

20010 Perry, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXB

20011 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

AXB

20012 Lacey, Gordon Setter, Beth SzczygielAXB

20013 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20014 Quince, Australian Shepherd, Tammy DamonAXB

20015 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXB

20016 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXB

20065 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXB

24 14Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXA

24002 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiAXA

24003 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXB

24004 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXB

24005 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24006 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24007 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24008 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXB

24009 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXB

24010 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXB

24011 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXB

24012 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXB

24013 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXB

24014 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

Standard Novice A/B/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8022 Libby, Basset Hound, Anne TestoniNAP

8023 Appy, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteNAP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Pippin, Basset Hound, Anne TestoniNAP

12021 Carlos, Smooth Fox Terrier, Hilary DoliberNAP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16036 Sansa, Boxer, Ameerah SkandaraniNAP

16037 Lucy, Collie, Kathryn WeareNAP

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20034 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAP

20035 Lucy, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishNAP

20036 Fosse, Collie, Liz KeohanNAP

20037 Pip, Standard Poodle, Eve BaltzellNAP

20038 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneNAP

20039 Cassie, Alaskan Malamute, Gail LawsonNAP

20032 Cubby, All American, Julie KeefeNAB

20033 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavNAB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24016 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanNAA

Standard Open/Open P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie PodielskyOA

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12018 Lyssie, Keeshonden, Fran BoyleOAP

12019 Katniss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienOAP

12016 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyOA

12017 Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonOA
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16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16034 Cash, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteOA

16035 Clara, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoOA

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20031 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarOAP

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Breeze, Weimaraner, Jean GambleOA

Premier Standard  

Lavonda Herring Judge:

8 9Jump Height = # of dogs

8003 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePAD

8004 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonPAD

8007 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen BurkePAD

8008 Izzy, Chihuahua, Kelley TrombleyPAD

8009 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaPAD

8010 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzPAD

8012 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonPAD

8014 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelPAD

8016 Emily, Russell Terrier, Lisa MaloneyPAD

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoPADP

12005 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownPAD

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16026 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonPADP

16008 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterPAD

16015 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanPAD

16018 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayPAD

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20005 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPAD

20006 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionPAD

20007 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomPAD

20013 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsPAD

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiPAD

24009 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPAD

24010 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyPAD

24012 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiPAD

24014 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPAD

Premier Jumpers  

Lavonda Herring Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerPJDP

8 9Jump Height = # of dogs

8003 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePJD

8004 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonPJD

8007 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen BurkePJD

8008 Izzy, Chihuahua, Kelley TrombleyPJD

8009 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaPJD

8010 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzPJD

8012 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonPJD

8014 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelPJD

8016 Emily, Russell Terrier, Lisa MaloneyPJD

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoPJDP

12015 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonPJDP

12004 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsPJD

12005 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownPJD

12007 Kaylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth  McGoughPJD

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16026 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonPJDP

16004 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielPJD

16008 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterPJD

16018 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayPJD

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20018 Sammy, Alaskan Malamute, Gail LawsonPJDP

20005 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPJD

20006 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionPJD

20007 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomPJD

20013 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsPJD

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiPJD

24005 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettPJD

24009 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPJD

24010 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyPJD

Page 3 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



Wachusett Kennel Club

Saturday, September 24, 2016

24012 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiPJD

24014 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPJD

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

4 7Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Gale, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAJPA

4003 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAJPB

4004 Pixie, Maltese, Judy PawsonAJPB

4005 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAJPB

4006 Clover, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAJPB

4007 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAJPB

4008 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAJPB

8 19Jump Height = # of dogs

8017 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAJPB

8018 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAJPB

8019 Lacy, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraffAJPB

8001 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXJB

8002 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXJB

8003 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8004 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8005 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8006 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXJB

8007 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen BurkeAXJB

8008 Izzy, Chihuahua, Kelley TrombleyAXJB

8009 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXJB

8010 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJB

8011 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8012 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8013 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Gary LazarusAXJB

8014 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXJB

8015 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8016 Emily, Russell Terrier, Lisa MaloneyAXJB

12 15Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAJPB

12013 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAJPB

12014 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAJPB

12015 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAJPB

12001 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12002 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12003 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12004 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXJB

12005 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXJB

12006 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12007 Kaylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth  McGoughAXJB

12008 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXJB

12009 Zu, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraffAXJB

12010 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryAXJB

12011 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

16 30Jump Height = # of dogs

16020 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPA

16002 Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXJA

16003 Spring, All American, Susan HouleAXJA

16021 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAJPB

16022 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16023 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

16025 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAJPB

16026 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16028 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16029 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAJPB

16030 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPB

16031 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAJPB

16033 Eero, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia GillilandAJPB

16001 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXJB

16004 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielAXJB

16005 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16006 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

16007 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16008 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXJB

16009 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16010 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXJB

16011 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXJB

16012 Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

16013 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXJB

16014 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXJB

16015 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXJB

16016 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16017 Vinny, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXJB

16018 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

16019 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXJB

20 28Jump Height = # of dogs

Page 4 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Wachusett Kennel Club

Saturday, September 24, 2016

20017 Mayhem, Doberman Pinscher, Rebecca GuaraldoAJPA

20001 Fred, Border Collie, Lisa MaturoAXJA

20004 Annie, American Staffordshire Terrier, Marlene 

Groman

AXJA

20018 Sammy, Alaskan Malamute, Gail LawsonAJPB

20019 Brady, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAJPB

20020 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20021 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAJPB

20022 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAJPB

20023 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20025 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAJPB

20026 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20027 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAJPB

20028 Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia InnesAJPB

20029 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAJPB

20030 Coco, German Shorthaired Pointer, Donna CupkaAJPB

20070 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

20005 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20006 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20007 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXJB

20008 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXJB

20009 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXJB

20011 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

AXJB

20012 Lacey, Gordon Setter, Beth SzczygielAXJB

20013 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

20014 Quince, Australian Shepherd, Tammy DamonAXJB

20015 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXJB

20016 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXJB

20065 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

24 13Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXJA

24001 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

24002 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiAXJB

24003 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXJB

24004 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXJB

24005 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24007 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24008 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXJB

24009 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXJB

24010 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXJB

24011 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXJB

24012 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXJB

24014 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Pippin, Basset Hound, Anne TestoniNAJP

12016 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyNAJB

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16037 Lucy, Collie, Kathryn WeareNAJP

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20031 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarNAJP

20034 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAJP

20035 Lucy, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishNAJP

20036 Fosse, Collie, Liz KeohanNAJP

20037 Pip, Standard Poodle, Eve BaltzellNAJP

20038 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneNAJP

20039 Cassie, Alaskan Malamute, Gail LawsonNAJP

20032 Cubby, All American, Julie KeefeNAJB

20033 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavNAJB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24016 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanNAJA

Jumpers Open/Open P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8021 Simi, Beagle, Pamela WoodesOJP

8022 Libby, Basset Hound, Anne TestoniOJP

8020 Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie PodielskyOAJ

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12018 Lyssie, Keeshonden, Fran BoyleOJP

12019 Katniss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienOJP

12017 Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonOAJ

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16034 Cash, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteOAJ

16035 Clara, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoOAJ

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Carley, Golden Retriever, Lori  Vought-NicklinOAJ

Page 5 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..
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20003 Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy RobinsonOAJ

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Breeze, Weimaraner, Jean GambleOAJ

Page 6 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..


